Intent to Award
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Operation and Maintenance - Acquisition, Development, and Planning Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested | Awarded | Balance*
5,055,000
1 |BLM - Redding Field Office Acquisition Chappie-Shasta G08-01-14-A01 103 98 101 52 41 41 91.613 95,000 95,000, 4,960,000
2 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office |Acquisition G08-01-08-A01 103 94 94 52 40 40 86.452 42,569 43,000 4,917,000
3 |USFS - Los Padres National Planning - Mt Pinos Tecuya G08-02-09-P01 103 88 91 55 44 44 85.443 13,000 13,000, 4,904,000
Forest Ridge Route NEPA
4 |USFS - Sequoia National Planning G08-02-15-P01 103 83 86 55 48 48 84.810 189,285 189,000/ 4,715,000
Forest
5 |USFS - Eldorado National Mud Lake Trailhead G08-02-03-D01 103 87 90 80 66 65 84.699 106,600 107,000, 4,608,000
Forest Development
6 |USFS - Los Padres National |Planning - Santa Lucia Las G08-02-09-P02 103 88 91 55 40 40 82.911 10,774 11,000, 4,597,000
Forest Chiches Reroute NEPA
7 |USFS - Sequoia National Development G08-02-15-D01 103 83 86 80 69 65 82.514 110,445 110,000, 4,487,000
Forest
8 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Development G08-01-15-D01 103 83 86 80 64 63 81.421 582,860 583,000 3,904,000
9 |USFS - Los Padres National Planning - Santa Lucia Mixed G08-02-09-P03 103 88 91 55 37 37 81.013 10,973 11,000 3,893,000
Forest Use NEPA
10 |USFS - Plumas National Forest|Development Deanes Valley G08-02-13-D02 103 7 80 80 70 67 80.328 17,000 17,000, 3,876,000
11 |City of Porterville Parks and Development G08-03-24-D01 103 84 87 80 60 60 80.328 499,700 500,000, 3,376,000
Leisure Services
12 |USFS - Plumas National Forest| Development Conklin Park G08-02-13-D01 103 77 80 80 69 66 79.781 27,000 27,000, 3,349,000
13 |USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe Development G08-02-04-D01 103 73 76 80 71 70 79.781 406,704 407,000, 2,942,000
National Forest
14 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |YRRD Travel Management G08-02-20-P01 103 81 84 55 42 42 79.747 52,976 53,000, 2,889,000
Implementation
15 |BLM - Barstow Field Office El Mirage Twin Hills Planning G08-01-04-P01 103 79 82 55 42 42 78.481 101,260 101,000, 2,788,000
16 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Planning G08-01-15-P01 103 83 86 55 38 38 78.481 149,151 149,000, 2,639,000
17 |USFS - Eldorado National Rock Creek Trail Development | G08-02-03-D02 103 87 90 80 53 53 78.142 340,271 340,000 2,299,000
Forest
18 |BLM - California State Office |BLM OHV Site Analyses for G08-01-07-P03 103 78 81 55 43 42 77.848 32,974 33,000, 2,266,000
Field Office Staff Support
19 |BLM - El Centro Field Office Planning - Imperial Sand G08-01-09-P01 103 84 82 55 41 41 77.848 180,000 180,000, 2,086,000
Dunes
20 |BLM - Barstow Field Office El Mirage Lake Road G08-01-04-D01 103 79 82 80 59 59 77.049 157,600 158,000/ 1,928,000

Development
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Intent to Award
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Operation and Maintenance - Acquisition, Development, and Planning Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested | Awarded | Balance*
21 |BLM - California Desert District | Planning - Bats and Historic G08-01-06-P02 103 71 79 55 42 42 76.582 117,350 117,000/ 1,811,000
surveys of Abandoned Mines in
OHV Areas
22 |BLM - Ukiah Field Office Planning Cow Mountain G08-01-17-P01 103 75 78 55 43 43 76.582 164,050 164,000, 1,647,000
23 |USFS - Mendocino National Fouts Springs Water G08-02-10-D01 103 87 90 80 51 50 76.503 160,000 160,000, 1,487,000
Forest Development
24 |USFS - Plumas National Forest|Planning G08-02-13-P01 103 7 80 55 40 40 75.949 45,250 45,000 1,442,000
25 |USFS - Lassen National Forest|Planning - Potato Buttes OHV | G08-02-08-P01 103 73 76 55 44 44 75.949 239,560 240,000 1,202,000
Area Management Plan
26 |BLM - California State Office  |Planning- Develop Statewide G08-01-07-P02 103 78 81 55 39 38 75.316 126,132 126,000, 1,076,000
Protocol and Capacity Building
to Implement OHMVR So
27 |BLM - California State Office  |Planning G08-01-07-P01 103 78 81 55 38 38 75.316 408,700 409,000 667,000
28 |BLM - California Desert District | Planning - Raptor Surveys and | G08-01-06-P03 103 71 79 55 39 39 74.684 75,000 75,000 592,000
Nest Monitoring in OHV High-
use Areas
29 |El Dorado County Development - Rubicon Trail G08-03-06-D01 103 60 73 80 61 60 72.678 55,036 55,000 537,000
Transportation Department Restroom Ellis Creek Crossing
Area
30 |City of Marysville Development G08-03-42-D01 103 77 79 80 50 50 70.492 148,003 148,000 389,000
31 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning Bass Lake RD G08-02-17-P01 103 80 80 55 31 31 70.253 24,900 25,000 364,000
32 |City of Porterville Parks and Acquisition G08-03-24-A01 103 84 87 52 26 21 69.677 420,000 364,000 0
Leisure Services
33 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Planning G08-01-05-P01 | 103 87 90 55 22 19 | 68.987 15,000 0 0
34 |BLM - California State Office  |Planning Meccacopia Soil G08-01-07-P04 103 78 81 55 35 27 68.354 139,476 0 0
Survey
35 |USFS - Klamath National Planning: A-12 Play Area G08-02-06-P01 103 69 72 55 36 36 68.354 21,640 0 0
Forest
36 |El Dorado County Planning - Rubicon Trail G08-03-06-P01 103 60 73 55 33 33 67.089 160,000 0 0
Transportation Department Restroom Facilities Feasibility
Study
37 |USFS - Klamath National Planning: Humbug G08-02-06-P02 103 69 72 55 31 31 65.190 51,335 0 0
Forest Staging/Play Area & Trail
System
TOTALS 5,497,574/ 5,055,000

* The 5,055,000 Balance is the remaining available O&M balance less the 7,945,000 for GO projects
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